2023 World Senior Championships: Bulletin 5

Dear IBF participant member federations,
Please find attached information for 2023 Senior and Super Senior World Championship.
1. CONFIRMED ATTENDING COUNTRIES

Brazil
Canada
Colombia
Costa Rica
Czech Republic
Dominican Republic
Ecuador
England
France

Italy

Mexico
Netherlands
Panama
Peru
Philippines
Puerto Rico
Romania
Saudi Arabia
Spain

USA
Venezuela

2. SECURITY
In coordination with the local and regional authorities, a security plan has been
designed for all visitors, for which it is required to stay at the two (2) official hotels
and make a reservation through the organization. The hotels and the bowling center
are areas protected by policies that cover risks for health problems, including
possible medical expenses.

3. SCHEDULE
Following is the event schedule:

Dec. 3", 4th 5th 2023 Team arrivals and non-official practices



Dec. 6% 2023.

Dec. 7th, 2023.

Dec. 8%, 2023.

Dec. 9%, 2023.

Dec. 10, 2023.

Dec 11t", 2023.

Dec 12, 2023.

14:00
17:00

08:00
09:30
10:30
12:00
13:00
14:30
15:30
17:00
18:00

09:00
13:00
14:00

08:00
12:00
13:00
17:00
18:00

09:00
13:00
14:00

08:00
12:00
13:00
17:00
18:00

08:00
08:30
09:00
10:00
11:00
12:00
12:45
13:30

non-official practices during the day
Technical Meeting at NH Hotel
Opening Ceremony

SRF Official Practice

Lane maintenance

SRF & GSF Official Practice
Lane maintenance

GSM Official practice

Lane maintenance

SRM Official Practice

Lane maintenance

SRM Official Practice
Draw for Lane assignment will be informed at Tech.
Meeting

Singles Qualification Round SRF
Lane maintenance
Singles Qualification Round SRF & GSF

Singles Qualification Round GSM
Lane maintenance
Singles Qualification Round SRM
Lane maintenance
Singles Qualification Round SRM

Doubles Qualification Round SRF & GSF
Lane maintenance
Doubles Qualification Round SRF

Doubles Qualification Round SRM
Lane maintenance
Doubles Qualification Round SRM
Lane maintenance
Doubles Qualification Round GSM

Singles Semifinals, 1 game. ALL

Singles Finals, 1 game. ALL

Lane maintenance

Doubles Semifinals, 1 game. ALL

Doubles Finals, 1 game. ALL

Lane maintenance

Medal Ceremony for singles and doubles. ALL
Team Qualification Round, 3 games. SRF & GSF



17:00 Lane maintenance
18:00 Team Qualification Round, 3 games. GSM & SRM
Dec 13t, 2023. 08:00 Team Qualification Round, 3 games. SRM
12:00 Lane maintenance
13:00 Team Qualification 2"¥ Round, 3 games by position
from 15t Round. SRF & GSF
17:00 Lane maintenance
18:00 Team Qualification 2"¥ Round, 3 games by position

from 15t Round. GSM & SRM

Dec 14, 2023. 09:00 Team Qualification 2"¥ Round, 3 games by position
from 15 Round. SRM
13:00 Lane maintenance
14:00 Team Semifinals. Baker best of 3 games. ALL
15:00 Lane maintenance
16:00 Team Finals. Baker best of 3 games. ALL
19:00 Medal ceremony for Team Event, All Event. ALL

FAREWELL DINNER
4. GENERAL INFORMATION

a. The IBF website www.bowling.sport and the official website of the championship
www.worldseniors2023.com will provide information with results and more.

b. i. When visiting: www.worldseniors2023.com you will find a Cultural Activity link,
there you will find info for additional attractions to visit while in Cali. There are phone
numbers to contact and request such services, if interested.

ii. Down on the same website, there is another link for logistics on the championship.
Full schedule. Flights, departures and arrivals. Hotel accommodation.

c. Everyone arriving  to Colombia must fill an online form:
https://apps.migracioncolombia.gov.co/pre-registro/en and  register.  Please
mention you are a tourist to avoid taxes.

d. Ball registration will be done online, a detailed instruction for this will be handed to
all teams.

e. Line-up registration for every day will be done online, a detailed instruction for this
will be handed to all teams.

5. URGENT REQUEST

Please provide a mobile phone number where Whatsapp is being used, for one person per
team (better if delegate or coach), so we may organize a group to share information, any
adjustment for the events, transportation, others. PLEASE SEND THE INFO / OR ADD
FOLLOWING MOBILE NUMBER: + 506 8314 0603 — Martin Faba — Championship Director /
Will manage the group.


http://www.bowling.sport/
http://www.worldseniors2023.com/
http://www.worldseniors2023.com/
https://apps.migracioncolombia.gov.co/pre-registro/en

